505955542 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ARMER	02/23/2016
GEOFF MCKINLEY	02/23/2016
SCOTT BORLAND	02/23/2016
MIGUEL GUZMAN	02/23/2016
ARMIN SZABOLCS	02/24/2016
JANOS GERENCSER	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XOC PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	16615 LARK AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16380706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300 **Email:** mpham@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54445-702.305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAI PHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Mai Pham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=54445-702.305 Parent Assignment#page1.tif

source=54445-702.305 Parent Assignment#page2.tif

source=54445-702.305 Parent Assignment#page3.tif

source=54445-702.305 Parent Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Thomas Armer of 1275 Estate Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; Geoff McKinley of 1847 Van Buren Circle, Mountain View, CA 94040; Scott Borland of 16161 Escobar Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Miguel Guzman of 7470 Barnhart Place, Cupertino, CA 95014; Ármin Szabolcs of Széll Kálmán u. 51., Szombathely, 9700 Hungary; and, Janos Gerencser of Rátz L. u. 76-80. 2/23, Budapest, 1116 Hungary ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

ERGOLINE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

(the "Application") and [] executed concurrently herewith; or

☐ filed on	. Application No. <u>15/001,252</u>
("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire wor	2 Los Gatos Blvd., #326, Los Gatos, CA 95032 USA fdwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and ectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, is worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the granted for the Inventions in the United States continuations-in-part of the Application and Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents frextent such priority rights are claimed in the Apand all Patents; the right to file foreign applicate priority rights deriving from the Application (colorwing) or do any act conflicting with this assignment, do such additional acts as Assignee deems ne Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application regarding the Rights, including any litigation of	and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and any other application claiming priority rights from the form which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the eplication; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any tions directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim ellectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the mencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing and, without further compensation, sign all documents and cessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may
	e practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 her identification which may be necessary in order to comply rademark, Office to record the document.
Date: 23 F-6 2016	Amul Control Thomas Armer
Date:	
Date: 23 February 2016	Geoff McKinley Scott Borland
Date: 23 Fre Grung 2016	Mywlyn
Date:	Miguel Guzman Armin Szabolcs
Date:	A THIRD CLASSICS

Janos Gerencser

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Thomas Armer of 1275 Estate Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; Geoff McKinley of 1847 Van Buren Circle, Mountain View, CA 94040; Scott Borland of 16161 Escobar Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Miguel Guzman of 7470 Barnhart Place, Cupertino, CA 95014; Ármin Szabolcs of Széll Kálmán u. 51., Szombathely, 9700 Hungary; and, Janos Gerencser of Rátz L. u. 76-80. 2/23, Budapest, 1116 Hungary ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

ERGOLINE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

(the "Application") and [] executed conci	urrently herewith; or
☑ filed on <u>JANUARY 20, 2016</u> a	s U.S. Application No. <u>15/001,252</u>
("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire	15732 Los Gatos Blvd., #326, Los Gatos, CA 95032 USA e worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and s (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in es.
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assign worldwide right, title and interest in and to granted for the Inventions in the United Stantanted for the Inventions in the United Stantanted for the Inventions in the United Stantanted for the Inventions in the Application Application; any prior Invention(s), or Pate extent such priority rights are claimed in the and all Patents; the right to file foreign appriority rights deriving from the Application owners of the Rights, and that the Rights or do any act conflicting with this assignanted out additional acts as Assignee deem Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application regarding the Rights, including any litigat Rights. Assignors request the Commission be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.	eceipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors nee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire of the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be tates or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and and any other application claiming priority rights from the ents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the ents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the expelication; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any eplications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing ment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and his necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the ation or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings ion or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the oner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may (s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 or further identification which may be necessary in order to comply
with the rules of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office to record the document.
Date:	
- 22 Eu 7-1	Thomas Armer
Date: 23 fcb, 2016	Geoff McKinley
Date:	Свопристиву
	Scott Borland
Date:	
D. J.	Miguel Guzman
Date:	Ármin Szabolcs
Date:	
	Janos Gerencser

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Thomas Armer of 1275 Estate Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; Geoff McKinley of 1847 Van Buren Circle, Mountain View, CA 94040; Scott Boriand of 16161 Escobar Avenue. Los Gatos, CA 95032; Miguel Guzman of 7470 Barnhart Place, Cupertino, CA 95014: Ármin Szabolcs of Széll Kálmán u. 51., Szombathely, 9700 Hungary; and, Janos Gerencser of Rátz L. u. 76-80. 2/23, Budapest, 1116 Hungary ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

ERGOLINE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claims priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document. Date: Thomas Armer Thomas Armer Thomas Armer Thomas Armer Thomas Armer Thomas Armer	(the "Application") and \square executed concurre	ently herewith; or
("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries. For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to; perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comptly with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document. Date: Thomas Armer Geoff McKinley Da	☑ filed on <u>JANUARY 20, 2016</u> as U	.S. Application No. <u>15/001,252</u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claims priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document. Date: Thomas Armer	("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire w	orldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and ollectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document. Date: Thomas Armer	hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assigned worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the granted for the Inventions in the United State continuations-in-part of the Application are Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents extent such priority rights are claimed in the Annual Patents; the right to file foreign application of the Rights are do any act conflicting with this assignment do such additional acts as Assignee deems in Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application regarding the Rights, including any litigation	e, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be as or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and and any other application claiming priority rights from the afrom which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any cations directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing and, without further compensation, sign all documents and necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the on or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the
Date: Geoff McKinley	the power to insert on this assignment any fu	rther identification which may be necessary in order to comply
Date: Geoff McKinley	Date:	
Date: Scott Borland Date: Miguel Guzman Date: 1 2 bracy 24, 2011 Armin Szabolcs		Thomas Armer
Date: Scott Borland Date: Miguel Guzman Date: Tebracry 21, 2016 Armin Szabolcs	Date:	Geoff McKinley
Date:	Date:	
Miguel Guzman Date: tebrnary 24, 2016 Armin Szabolcs		Scott Borland
Date: tebrnary 24, 2016 Armin Szabolcs	Date:	Miguel Guzman
	Date: February 24, 2016	Szebala tra
Tata:	Data	Armin Szadolcs

Janos Gerencser

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Thomas Armer of 1275 Estate Drive, Los Altos, CA 94024; Geoff McKirrley of 1847 Van Buren Circle, Mountain View, CA 94040; Scott Scriand of 16161 Escobar Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Miguel Guzman of 7470 Barnhart Place, Cupertino, CA 95014; Ármin Szabolcs of Széll Kálmán u. 51., Szombathely, 9700 Hungary; and, Jarios Gerencser of Rátz L. u. 76-80. 2/23, Budapest, 1116 Hungary ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

ERGOLINE COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

Xoc Pharmaceuticals, Inc., of 15732 Los Gatos Blvd., #325, Los Gatos, CA 95032 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the inventions in

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations in part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Palents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the

(the "Application") and [] executed concurrently herewith; or

the United States or in any foreign countries.

If filed on <u>JANUARY 20, 2016</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>15/001,252</u>

and all Patents; the right to file foreign applical priority rights deriving from the Application (co owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are u or do any act conflicting with this assignment, do such additional acts as Assignee deems no Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application regarding the Rights, including any litigation of	plication; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any tions directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim flectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the nencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing and, without further compensation, sign all documents and cessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the or any other applications for Palents; conduct proceedings or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the of Palents to issue any Patent of the United States that may
And the undersigned hereby grant(s) th	e practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647
the power to insert on this assignment any furti- with the rules of the United States Patent and T	her identification which may be necessary in order to comply
anning this a me orace orders ratein and i	radensia Chies in techiq the document.
Date:	
	Thomas Armer
Date:	
	Geoff McKinley
Date:	
	Scott Borland
Date:	Miguel Guzman
	wilder cresures
Date:	Armin Szabolos
- Toloman 24 2016	
Ome <u>February</u> 24,2016	Janos Gerencser
	NEED GOOD NAME OF GOOD

PATENT REEL: 052044 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 03/06/2020